
Essex County Schools of Technology 
Comprehensive Equity Committee Members 

 
 
 
 

Michael Venezia 
Affirmative Action Officer 
mvenezia@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

Stephanie Bird-West Caldwell Tech 
sbird@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

Sheena Chapman-Newark Tech 
schapman@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

Paul Jargiello-Payne Tech 
pjargiello@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

   Carmen Morales-Newark Tech 
cmorales@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

Pablo Rodriguez-Payne Tech 
prodriguez@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

Delores Wallace-District    
dwallace@essextech.org 

 
 
 
 

             Dicxiana Carbonell-District  
dcarbonell@essextech.org 
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